
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 
 HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/Nagpur/19/Amdt.6/16-17 dated 28.02.2017                                                                                         Page 1 of 1  

Amendment No. 6 
 

      

 Date: 28.02.2017 
 

Sub:       Amendment No. 6 to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref:  Tender Ref. No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/NAGPUR/19/16-17 Dated 04.01.2017 

 

The schedule for submission of tenders for the following Rfx No. in the referred NIT has been 

revised.  

 

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS (NIT) 

For: 

 

Sl. No Rfx No. Item Name Department Qty  EMD (Rs.) 

9 3000001581 Nasal Endoscopes Equipment for upgrading ORs 1 Set 14,000.00 

 

 The revised schedule is as below: 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Description Schedule 

c 
Closing date & time for submission of 

tender fee and EMD in physical form  

07.03.2017, 1300 hrs (IST) 

Bidders have to submit Original Bank 

Instruments viz. DD/BC/BG of tender fee and 

EMD within the above mentioned date and time 

d 
Closing date & time for submission of 

online bids 
07.03.2017, 1200 hrs IST  

e Time and date of opening of online bids 07.03.2017, 1400 hrs IST 

 

Note: 

 

(i) If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 165 

days from the date of tender opening, i.e., upto 19 August 2017. 
(ii) Tender fee (Rs. 5,000/-) and EMD (As applicable) should be deposited in the Tender Box 

located at HLL Lifecare Limited, Procurement and Consultancy Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, 

Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh on or before 07.03.2017, 1300 hrs (IST). Submission beyond 

stipulated date & time would result in REJECTION of BID. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remain unaltered. 

 

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing 

date and time of online submission of bids. 


